
 
Cipriani College of Labour and Co-operative Studies 

International Student Fee Structure  
 

 
COMPULSORY FEES:  
Registration Fees  
Associate/ Diploma/ Certificate - USD $157 
Bachelors – USD $187 
 
Inclusive of the following: 

 

COMPULSORY FEES Cost 

 

Registration Fee – Associate/ 
Diploma/ Certificate TT$100 US$15 

Registration Fee - Bachelors TT$300 US$45 

Guild Fee TT$200 US$45 

Administrative Fee TT$300 US$45 

Certificate Fee TT$250 US$37 

Application Fee TT$100 US$15 

 
Compulsory Fees are non-refundable 
 
TUITION FEES 

Programme Tuition (TTD) 
Per Year 

Tuition (US) 
Per Year 

BA Co-operative Studies  $16,000 $2,500 

BA Human Resource Management $16,000 $2,500 

BA Labour Studies $16,000 $2,500 

BS Occupational Safety, Health and the Environment $16,000 $2,500 

BS Project Management $16,000 $2,500 

BS Security Administration and Management $16,000 $2,500 

AA Co-operative Studies $10,000 $1,563 

AA Human Resource Management $10,000 $1,563 

AA Labour Studies $10,000 $1,563 

AS Occupational Safety and Health $10,000 $1,563 

AS Project Management $10,000 $1,563 

AS Security Administration and Management $10,000 $1,563 

One year Certificate  $3,000 $500 

One year Diploma $3,500 $550 



2 Year Diploma in Project Management $4,000 per 
year 

$650 per year 

One Year Diploma in Industrial Relations $5,000 $800 

One Year Technical Diploma in Operational Management 
for Local Government 

$5,000 $800 

 
 
REFUND POLICY 
 
Students are required to pay all, or a portion, of their tuition and fees for any registered course unless enrolment 

is officially cancelled prior to the start of classes. Refunds will be made as per the below refund schedule.  

REFUND SCHEDULE 

When  Refund Percentage 

Before Classes Begin 100% 

Withdraw During First to Second Week 75% 

Withdraw During Third to Fourth Week 50% 

Withdraw After Fourth Week 0% 

 
Withdrawal or cancellation occurs on the calendar day that the withdrawal is requested online or in person at the 

Office of the Registrar.  A student is not deemed to have been granted Deferral of Entry, LOA or Withdrawal until 

written approval is given by the Office of the Registrar. However, for the purpose of refunds, the amount/percentage 

will be dependent on the date of application. Students are advised to apply as early as possible for Deferral of Entry, 

LOA or Withdrawal. All refunds are less any amounts owed to the College. 

DISCLAIMER 

The Board of Governors reserves the right to change tuition and other fees without notice. Tuition and other fees 

are not transferable. 


